©Meshreen DS-MS5168 / info@meshreen.com
1
Content
1. Introduction 3
1.1 Variants 3
2. Specification 4
2.1 Pin configurations 5
2.2 Pin Assignment 6

6. Reflow Profile 14
6.1 Soldering Paste and Cleaning 14
7. Ordering Information 15
7.1 Label example: 15
8. Federal Communication Commission Interference Statement 16
9. Packing 18
10.​     ​RoHS Compliance 18
11.​     ​Disclaimers 19
12. Version Control 19
Figure 1 ​Pin Configuration (top view) 5
Figure 2 MS5168-M00 Outline Drawing 9
Figure 3 MS5168-M00 Outline Drawing 9
Figure 4 MS5168/MS5169-M03 outline drawing 10
Figure 5 MS5168-M04/M05 Outline Drawing 11
Figure 7 PCB footprint 12
Figure 8 Optimal PCB placement 13
Figure 9 Module Reflow profile reference 14
Table 1 Meshreen module variants 3
Table 2 Module specification 4
Table 3　Pin Assignment 6
Table 4 Maximum Ratings 8
Table 5 Operation Conditions 8
©Meshreen DS-MS5168 / info@meshreen.com
2
1. Introduction
The MS5168-001-Myy family is a range of ultra-low power, high performance surface mount modules targeted at
IEEE 802.15.4, JenNet-IP, ZigBee Light Link, ZigBee Smart Energy and RF4CE networking applications, enabling users
to realize products with minimum time to market and at the lowest cost. They remove the need for expensive and
lengthy development of custom RF board designs and test suites. The modules use NXP’s MS5168 wireless
microcontroller to provide a comprehensive solution with large memory, high CPU and radio performance and all
RF components included. All that is required to develop and manufacture wireless control or sensing products is to
connect a power supply and peripherals such as switches, actuators and sensors, considerably simplifying product
development.
2.1 Variants
Module  Chip  Power  Antenna  Dimension(mm)  Certification
MS5168-M00  JN5168-001  Standard  PCB Antenna  30x16x2.8  FCC
MS5168-M03  JN5168-001  Standard  u-FL connector  21x16x2.8  FCC
MS5168-M04  JN5168-001  High  u-FL connector  30x16x2.8  FCC
MS5168-M14  JN5168-001  High  u-FL connector  30x16x2.8  FCC/CE
MS5168-M05  JN5168-001  High  PCB Antenna  30x16x2.8  FCC
MS5169-M03  JN5169-001  Middle  u-FL Connector  21x16x2.8  FCC
Table 1 Meshreen module variants
©Meshreen DS-MS5168 / info@meshreen.com
3
2. Specification